
 
 

Central Coast Dog Obedience 
Training Club Inc 

(Affiliated with DOGS NSW) 

 

Agility and Jumping Trial 
Sunday 29 June 2025 

Patrick Croke Oval, 
Melville Street, Kincumber 

 

 

 

This trial is conducted under the rules and regulations of the RNSWCC Limited. Dogs NSW is a trade 
name of RNSWCC limited. A copy of the Dogs NSW regulations can be found online. The committee 
reserves the right to alter or amend judging arrangements and to substitute judges if deemed 
necessary as prescribed in the RNSWCC Limited rules and regulations. 



Welcome to the CCDOTC Agility and Jumping Trial 

CCDOTC Trial Committee 

Club President/Trial Manager Mr Peter Fisher 

Trial Secretary Ms Stephanie Mackedie 
Ms Sharon Stokes 

Judges 

Mrs R Jones ADM, ADX, ADO, AD 

Ms J Van Der Vegt JDO, JD, JDX, JDM 

 
DOGS NSW Representative  
Ms Anna Bryant  

 
Prizes and Ribbons 
1st, 2nd and 3rd place prize and ribbon for qualifying and non-qualifying runs.  
Qualifiers ribbon & title ribbons for titles gained on the day. 
 
Timings 
Check-in time 8:15 AM 
OƯicial welcome and course walking 9:00 AM 
Judging commences 9:15 AM 

 
OƯicials 
A huge thank you to everyone who has volunteered to make this day a success. Your 
dedication and hard work are truly appreciated and make these events possible. 
 
Facilities 
There will be a canteen with limited options and tea and coƯee. Cash only as there are 
no EFTPOS facilities. Local supermarkets are a 5 minute drive away. Toilets are located 
on the northern end of the clubhouse.  
 
Trial Regulations: 
 In accordance with Part 11 Show, it is the obligation of any person at a trial who 

observes a dog behaving in an aggressive manner to report the incident either orally 
or in writing to a member of the Committee as soon as possible on the day of the 
Trial 

 Bitches in Oestrum cannot be trialled and are not allowed within the precincts of the 
trial ground 

 There will be no formal vetting, the club reserves the right to vet any dog on the 
grounds at any time  



Map of ring set up and facilities 
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Ring order and number of entries as at 20/06 

 



Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height
600 Spritz Kerry Lewis-Zovi Associate Register 600
601 Kozdalot Kinky Boots Cathryn Lane Sporting Register 600
602 Brenfurbabys Archie Thorn Rachael Thorn Border Collie 600
603 Azincourt Winterdream Eky Kong Siberian Husky 600

500
CH. Kirinbell Chase N The 
Dragon Mary Webster Brittany 500

501 Baramewe Sweet Red Scent Jan Sadler Border Collie 500
508 Rozate Comet Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500
502 Jasper James  Birrell Associate Register 500
503 Eweherdme Wild Grizzly Nicole van Barneveld Australian Shepherd 500

504 Kerodan Rubin The Hurricane Prue McLoynes Border Collie 500
505 Ivy Louise Hardie Associate Register 500
506 CH. Callicoma Jackey Jackey Noelle Deshon Australian Kelpie 500
507 Aquila Secret Whispers Nicole Keller Border Collie 500
509 Foxstar Frankie Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500
510 Brenfurbabys Millie Batten Kelly Batten Border Collie 500

400
DUAL. CH. (H) HCHAs 
Neecabe Defying Gravity Teresa Kernahan Border Collie 400

401

FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. 
O.CH. R.CH. Taylea English 
Lady Rachelle Tiah Border Collie 400

300 Cooper Thomasin Lockwood Associate Register 300
200 Bosun Brad KERSLAKE Associate Register 200

Jumping 
Jumping - Open Jumping (JDO) Judge: Ms J Van Der Vegt



Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height
200 Bosun Brad KERSLAKE Associate Register 200
201 Pippi Ally Elizabeth Associate Register 200
301 Watson I J Semms Associate Register 300
302 Neko Imagene  Fox Associate Register 300
303 Yarraview Casanova Debbie Legge Tenterfield Terrier 300
300 Cooper Thomasin Lockwood Associate Register 300
402 Callie Alisha Sawatske Associate Register 400
403 Leo Dannielle Burke Associate Register 400
404 Kapoint Heart Of Gold Cassandra Fox Cocker Spaniel 400
405 CH. Kaitler The Duchess Bridie Shana Lennox German Pinscher 400
512 Jedabun Her Royal Highness Kerry HidesPearson Australian Shepherd 500
510 Brenfurbabys Millie Batten Kelly Batten Border Collie 500
511 Tulla Peter Fisher Associate Register 500
503 Eweherdme Wild Grizzly Nicole van Barneveld Australian Shepherd 500
502 Jasper James  Birrell Associate Register 500
508 Rozate Comet Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500
513 Cuebiyar True Love Kerry Hides-Pearson Australian Shepherd 500
505 Ivy Louise Hardie Associate Register 500
604 Chava Worth Her Wait In Gold Lisa Waters Labrador Retriever 600
605 CH. Bangor Matilda Tina Taylor Dalmatian 600
606 Macdui Stephanie Mackedie Associate Register 600
602 Brenfurbabys Archie Thorn Rachael Thorn Border Collie 600
600 Spritz Kerry Lewis-Zovi Associate Register 600

Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height
601 Kozdalot Kinky Boots Cathryn Lane Sporting Register 600
509 Foxstar Frankie Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500
507 Aquila Secret Whispers Nicole Keller Border Collie 500
506 CH. Callicoma Jackey Jackey Noelle Deshon Australian Kelpie 500
501 Baramewe Sweet Red Scent Jan Sadler Border Collie 500
401 FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. O.CH. R.CH. Taylea English LadyRachelle Tiah Border Collie 400
305 Goldtag Lov Me True Cassandra Fox Cocker Spaniel 300

Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height
306 Millie Tricia Keys Associate Register 300
400 DUAL. CH. (H) HCHAs Neecabe Defying GravityTeresa Kernahan Border Collie 400
514 R.CH. Gamefinder Sakim Alpha I J Semms Labrador Retriever 500
515 Dexter Annemarie Dosen Associate Register 500
504 Kerodan Rubin The Hurricane Prue McLoynes Border Collie 500
516 Etherial Double Shot Teresa Kernahan Border Collie 500
517 Ohutu Slick Nicole Keller Border Collie 500
607 Zac Meredith Brainwood Associate Register 600
603 Azincourt Winterdream Eky Kong Siberian Husky 600
608 Morlae Jumping For Joy Barbara Rogleff Poodle (Standard) 600
609 R.CH. Raven I J Semms Associate Register 600

Jumping - Masters Jumping (JDM) Judge: Ms J Van Der Vegt

Jumping - Novice Jumping (JD) Judge: Ms J Van Der Vegt

Jumping - Excellent Jumping (JDX) Judge: Ms J Van Der Vegt



Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height
608 Morlae Jumping For Joy Barbara Rogleff Poodle (Standard) 600
516 Etherial Double Shot Teresa Kernahan Border Collie 500
517 Ohutu Slick Nicole Keller Border Collie 500

400
DUAL. CH. (H) HCHAs 
Neecabe Defying Gravity Teresa Kernahan Border Collie 400

306 Millie Tricia Keys Associate Register 300

Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height

401

FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. 
O.CH. R.CH. Taylea 
English Lady Rachelle Tiah Border Collie 400

501
Baramewe Sweet Red 
Scent Jan Sadler Border Collie 500

504
Kerodan Rubin The 
Hurricane Prue McLoynes Border Collie 500

515 Dexter Annemarie Dosen Associate Register 500

506
CH. Callicoma Jackey 
Jackey Noelle Deshon Australian Kelpie 500

509 Foxstar Frankie Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500
607 Zac Meredith Brainwood Associate Register 600
601 Kozdalot Kinky Boots Cathryn Lane Sporting Register 600
609 R.CH. Raven I J Semms Associate Register 600

Agility
Agility - Masters Agility (ADM) Judge: Mrs R Jones

Agility - Excellent Agility (ADX) Judge: Mrs R Jones



Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height
609 R.CH. Raven I J Semms Associate Register 600
601 Kozdalot Kinky Boots Cathryn Lane Sporting Register 600
600 Spritz Kerry Lewis-Zovi Associate Register 600
607 Zac Meredith Brainwood Associate Register 600
603 Azincourt Winterdream Eky Kong Siberian Husky 600
515 Dexter Annemarie Dosen Associate Register 500

504
Kerodan Rubin The 
Hurricane Prue McLoynes Border Collie 500

508 Rozate Comet Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500

506
CH. Callicoma Jackey 
Jackey Noelle Deshon Australian Kelpie 500

517 Ohutu Slick Nicole Keller Border Collie 500
518 Flatout Heartbreaker Nicole van Barneveld Australian Shepherd 500

501
Baramewe Sweet Red 
Scent Jan Sadler Border Collie 500

509 Foxstar Frankie Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500
519 Uwish Even Star Mary Webster Brittany 500
407 Funtosy All Revved Up Glenys Atkins Poodle (Miniature) 400

400
DUAL. CH. (H) HCHAs 
Neecabe Defying Gravity Teresa Kernahan Border Collie 400

401

FS GR CH. HTM.GR.CH. 
O.CH. R.CH. Taylea 
English Lady Rachelle Tiah Border Collie 400

306 Millie Tricia Keys Associate Register 300

Agility - Open Agility (ADO) Judge: Mrs R Jones



Cat# Dog Name Handler Breed Height
200 Bosun Brad KERSLAKE Associate Register 200
300 Cooper Thomasin Lockwood Associate Register 300
303 Yarraview Casanova Debbie Legge Tenterfield Terrier 300
407 Funtosy All Revved Up Glenys Atkins Poodle (Miniature) 400
402 Callie Alisha Sawatske Associate Register 400
403 Leo Dannielle Burke Associate Register 400

405
CH. Kaitler The Duchess 
Bridie Shana Lennox German Pinscher 400

503 Eweherdme Wild Grizzly Nicole van Barneveld Australian Shepherd 500

500
CH. Kirinbell Chase N 
The Dragon Mary Webster Brittany 500

520
Abbeypark Chase The 
Magic bronwyn conyers Border Collie 500

505 Ivy Louise Hardie Associate Register 500
513 Cuebiyar True Love Kerry Hides-Pearson Australian Shepherd 500
507 Aquila Secret Whispers Nicole Keller Border Collie 500
511 Tulla Peter Fisher Associate Register 500
508 Rozate Comet Andrea Kubin Australian Shepherd 500
606 Macdui Stephanie Mackedie Associate Register 600
605 CH. Bangor Matilda Tina Taylor Dalmatian 600
603 Azincourt Winterdream Eky Kong Siberian Husky 600
600 Spritz Kerry Lewis-Zovi Associate Register 600

Agility - Novice Agility (AD) Judge: Mrs R Jones
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